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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1. Summary: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?

BASE: All respondents

Scale

Total Yes No Don't know

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c

Yemen 2092 1296 345 451
100% 62% 16% 22%

Afghanistan 2092 1303 361 428
100% 62% 17% 20%

Syria 2092 1518 223 351
100% 73% 11% 17%

Pakistan 2092 650 891 550
100% 31% 43% 26%

Lebanon 2092 1003 528 562
100% 48% 25% 27%

Egypt 2092 501 1029 562
100% 24% 49% 27%

Tunisia 2092 415 1016 661
100% 20% 49% 32%

Jordan 2092 625 856 611
100% 30% 41% 29%
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_1. Yemen: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 1296 663 634 115 176 163 241 227 375 291 404 602
62% 65% 59% 49% 49% 49% 65% 73% 78% 49% 57% 76%
b abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
No 345 183 162 57 103 93 31 34 25 160 125 60
16% 18% 15% 25% 28% 28% 8% 11% 5% 27% 18% 8%
defhi defhi defhi f defhi defi
Don't know 451 176 275 60 83 79 98 48 84 143 176 132
22% 17% 26% 26% 23% 23% 26% 16% 17% 24% 25% 17%
a efi ei ei efi efi efi
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Q1_1. Yemen

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Omni Islamic Relief

: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945

2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1296 41 102 146 56 113 69 103 88 120 169 124 166 1084 684 612
62% 66% 58% 62% 65% 66% 68% 57% 59% 66% 59% 63% 61% 62% 59% 66%

a

345 8 26 35 14 28 13 26 31 22 41 41 59 298 234 110
16% 13% 15% 15% 16% 17% 13% 14% 21% 12% 14% 21% 22% 17% 20% 12%

i i cgijm b

451 13 49 53 16 29 19 51 29 39 75 30 49 370 240 211

22% 21% 28% 23% 18% 17% 19% 28% 20% 21% 26% 15% 18% 21% 21% 23%
ekl ekim ekl
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_1. Yemen: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious

Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j

Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708

Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 1296 683 86 11 19 7 14 25 845 759 424
62% 65% 63% 48% 71% 32% 65% 54% 64% 64% 59%

cej e e ej ej e

No 345 160 25 10 7 12 6 10 229 204 103
16% 15% 18% 40% 26% 57% 26% 23% 17% 17% 14%

abhij abghij

Don't know 451 200 25 3 1 2 2 11 244 219 186
22% 19% 18% 12% 2% 12% 9% 24% 19% 19% 26%

abhi
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_2. Afghanistan: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 1303 652 651 125 202 182 224 218 352 327 406 570
62% 64% 61% 54% 56% 54% 61% 70% 73% 55% 58% 72%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
No 361 197 163 50 83 78 56 47 47 133 134 94
17% 19% 15% 22% 23% 23% 15% 15% 10% 22% 19% 12%
b defi defi defi defi fi
Don't know 428 171 257 57 77 75 90 45 84 134 165 129
20% 17% 24% 25% 21% 22% 24% 14% 17% 23% 23% 16%
a efi ei ei efi ei ei
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Q1_2. Afghanistan

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Omni Islamic Relief

: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1303 42 109 138 51 103 67 102 77 123 183 145 164 1086 725 578
62% 66% 62% 59% 60% 60% 66% 57% 52% 68% 64% 74% 60% 62% 63% 62%
h gh h bcdeghim h
361 10 31 42 16 37 21 24 37 20 33 28 62 299 223 137
17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 22% 20% 13% 25% 11% 12% 15% 22% 17% 19% 15%
gij ij gijkm gijm j b
428 11 36 54 18 31 14 54 34 38 68 21 49 367 211 217
20% 17% 21% 23% 21% 18% 14% 30% 23% 21% 24% 11% 18% 21% 18% 23%
k fk k befikim k k fk k a
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_2. Afghanistan: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious

Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j

Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708

Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 1303 683 88 13 14 9 14 27 848 759 421
62% 65% 65% 53% 50% 45% 64% 59% 64% 64% 59%

ej e ej ej

No 361 164 23 6 9 9 6 9 227 204 122

17% 16% 17% 26% 35% 45% 28% 20% 17% 17% 17%
abghij

Don't know 428 197 24 5 4 2 2 10 243 219 170
20% 19% 18% 21% 14% 10% 8% 21% 18% 19% 24%

ahi

Savanta
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_3. Syria: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 1518 744 774 144 220 209 277 260 407 364 487 667
73% 73% 2% 62% 61% 63% 75% 84% 84% 61% 69% 84%
abcg abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
No 223 124 99 39 71 53 25 20 16 110 78 35
11% 12% 9% 17% 20% 16% % 6% 3% 19% 11% 4%
b defhi defhi defhi defhi defi
Don't know 351 153 198 50 70 72 68 30 61 120 140 91
17% 15% 18% 21% 19% 22% 18% 10% 13% 20% 20% 11%
a efi efi efi ei efi efi
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1 3. Syria: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1518 48 123 165 64 132 79 122 94 136 211 153 191 1267 830 688
73% 77% 70% 71% 75% 7% 78% 67% 63% 76% 74% 78% 70% 2% 2% 74%
h gh gh h h gh h
223 5 17 27 10 12 12 15 26 15 26 19 39 189 151 72
11% 7% 10% 12% 12% 7% 12% 8% 18% 8% 9% 10% 14% 11% 13% 8%
begijm egijm b
351 10 36 42 11 27 9 44 28 29 47 23 44 295 178 173
17% 16% 21% 18% 13% 16% 9% 24% 19% 16% 17% 12% 16% 17% 15% 19%
f f defikim f f a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th Mar 2021

Savanta




Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_3. Syria: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious

Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j

Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708

Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 1518 788 91 15 19 14 17 32 977 886 501
73% 76% 67% 64% 2% 66% 7% 70% 74% 75% 70%

bj b bj

No 223 96 24 5 7 5 4 5 147 123 68

11% 9% 18% 22% 26% 24% 19% 12% 11% 10% 10%
ahij aij ahij

Don't know 351 159 21 3 1 2 1 8 194 174 144
17% 15% 15% 14% 2% 10% 4% 18% 15% 15% 20%

ahi
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_4. Pakistan: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 650 309 342 97 127 107 119 61 140 224 225 201
31% 30% 32% 42% 35% 32% 32% 20% 29% 38% 32% 25%
bedefhi ei ei ei e cefhi ei
No 891 505 387 70 147 131 140 178 226 217 271 404
43% 49% 36% 30% 41% 39% 38% 57% 47% 36% 38% 51%
b a a a abcdfgh adgh a a abcdgh
Don't know 550 207 343 65 88 97 112 71 117 153 209 188
26% 20% 32% 28% 24% 29% 30% 23% 24% 26% 30% 24%
a ei bei
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Q1 4. Pakistan

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Omni Islamic Relief

: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
650 25 47 57 23 50 29 56 55 54 90 74 91 549 402 248
31% 40% 27% 24% 27% 29% 28% 31% 37% 30% 32% 38% 33% 31% 35% 27%
c c c c c b
891 19 76 106 44 83 49 65 50 73 117 84 126 747 472 419
43% 31% 43% 45% 52% 49% 48% 36% 34% 40% 41% 43% 46% 43% 41% 45%
gh agh agh agh agh h
550 18 53 71 18 38 24 60 44 53 7 37 57 455 284 266
26% 29% 30% 31% 21% 22% 23% 33% 30% 30% 27% 19% 21% 26% 25% 28%
ki ki dekim ki ki | a
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_4. Pakistan: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?

BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious
Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j
Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708
Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 650 329 53 9 15 9 13 19 446 394 190
31% 32% 39% 38% 56% 41% 58% 41% 34% 33% 27%
i i j j i
No 891 445 59 10 9 10 6 15 554 495 313
43% 43% 44% 43% 32% 48% 26% 33% 42% 42% 44%
Don't know 550 270 24 5 3 2 3 12 318 295 211
26% 26% 18% 19% 11% 11% 15% 26% 24% 25% 30%
b b b behi
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_5. Lebanon: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 1003 498 505 104 150 130 197 156 264 255 328 420
48% 49% 47% 45% 42% 39% 53% 50% 55% 43% 46% 53%
abcgh bcg abcgh c abcgh
No 528 293 235 59 117 109 66 79 97 176 176 176
25% 29% 22% 25% 32% 33% 18% 26% 20% 30% 25% 22%
b d adfhi adefhi d dfhi d
Don't know 562 231 331 69 95 95 107 74 122 164 202 196
27% 23% 31% 30% 26% 28% 29% 24% 25% 28% 29% 25%
a
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Q1 5. Lebanon

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Omni Islamic Relief

: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1003 36 67 111 42 83 52 81 73 95 135 106 122 848 566 436
48% 57% 38% 47% 49% 48% 51% 45% 49% 53% 48% 54% 45% 48% 49% 47%
b b b b b
528 15 43 65 23 51 30 35 32 38 63 41 92 440 314 214
25% 23% 25% 28% 27% 30% 29% 19% 22% 21% 22% 21% 34% 25% 27% 23%
g g bghijkm b
562 12 66 58 20 37 20 64 43 47 86 48 59 463 279 283
27% 20% 37% 25% 24% 22% 20% 36% 29% 26% 30% 25% 22% 26% 24% 30%
acdefikim acdefikim efl a
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_5. Lebanon: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious
Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j
Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708
Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 1003 513 67 10 17 8 14 24 654 587 324
48% 49% 50% 41% 64% 41% 63% 53% 50% 50% 45%
No 528 271 41 10 7 8 6 9 352 312 157
25% 26% 30% 41% 27% 41% 29% 20% 27% 26% 22%
i gi g ] i
Don't know 562 260 27 4 2 4 2 12 312 284 233
27% 25% 20% 17% 9% 18% 8% 27% 24% 24% 33%
abhi
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_6. Egypt: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 501 242 259 76 126 91 90 52 67 201 181 119
24% 24% 24% 33% 35% 27% 24% 17% 14% 34% 26% 15%
defhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi
No 1029 560 469 88 148 141 173 183 295 237 314 478
49% 55% 44% 38% 41% 42% 47% 59% 61% 40% 45% 60%
b ag abcdgh abcdgh a abcdgh
Don't know 562 219 343 68 88 103 108 74 121 156 211 195
27% 21% 32% 29% 24% 31% 29% 24% 25% 26% 30% 25%
a bei bi
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1 6. Egypt: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
501 18 37 54 15 36 22 45 46 26 7 47 78 424 324 177
24% 29% 21% 23% 18% 21% 22% 25% 31% 14% 27% 24% 29% 24% 28% 19%
i i i bdei i i di i b
1029 27 84 112 53 95 59 67 67 94 124 109 139 859 534 495
49% 43% 48% 48% 62% 56% 58% 37% 45% 52% 44% 56% 51% 49% 46% 53%
g g abcghjm gj ghj g g ] g a
562 18 56 68 17 40 20 69 36 61 83 39 57 469 301 262
27% 28% 32% 29% 20% 23% 20% 38% 24% 34% 29% 20% 21% 27% 26% 28%
fkl | cdefhjkim defkl | |
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_6. Egypt: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious

Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j

Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708

Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 501 222 60 14 13 12 7 9 337 277 154
24% 21% 44% 61% 47% 58% 32% 20% 26% 23% 22%

aghij aghij aghij aj

No 1029 552 47 5 12 6 13 19 655 608 341
49% 53% 34% 22% 45% 30% 60% 42% 50% 51% 48%

bcej bce bce bc

Don't know 562 269 29 4 2 3 2 17 326 297 220
27% 26% 21% 17% 8% 12% 8% 38% 25% 25% 31%

abcehi abehi
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_7. Tunisia: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 ‘ 55-64 ‘ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 415 249 166 63 112 74 79 30 57 175 153 87
20% 24% 15% 27% 31% 22% 21% 10% 12% 29% 22% 11%
b efhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi
No 1016 506 510 77 153 152 174 191 268 231 326 459
49% 50% 48% 33% 42% 45% 47% 62% 56% 39% 46% 58%
a ag ag abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh
Don't know 661 265 396 91 97 109 118 88 158 188 226 247
32% 26% 37% 39% 27% 33% 32% 29% 33% 32% 32% 31%
a bcdeghi b
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Q1 7. Tunisia

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: Col

Omni Islamic Relief

: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
415 18 39 41 8 31 24 39 30 27 44 39 75 334 251 164
20% 28% 22% 17% 10% 18% 24% 21% 20% 15% 16% 20% 28% 19% 22% 18%
dij d d d d d cdeijm d b
1016 21 73 112 54 95 55 82 70 93 128 110 124 868 560 456
49% 33% 41% 48% 63% 55% 54% 45% 47% 52% 45% 57% 45% 50% 48% 49%
abcghjim abgjl ab a abgjl a
661 24 65 81 23 45 22 60 48 60 112 46 74 550 347 314
32% 38% 37% 35% 27% 26% 22% 33% 33% 33% 39% 23% 27% 31% 30% 34%
f efkl Tkl f defkim f
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_7. Tunisia: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

No

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 12th - 14th Mar 2021

Religion
Net: Religious
Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion
a b c *d e *f g h i j
2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708
2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
415 184 52 11 16 6 11 12 292 240 116
20% 18% 38% 47% 61% 28% 48% 27% 22% 20% 16%
ahij ahij j aj j
1016 537 50 8 8 13 9 18 644 593 340
49% 51% 37% 34% 30% 65% 40% 39% 49% 50% 48%
b bcg b b b
661 322 33 4 2 2 3 16 382 349 257
32% 31% 24% 19% 9% 7% 12% 34% 29% 30% 36%
e e e e e abehi
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_8. Jordan: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Yes 625 303 322 78 133 99 129 93 93 211 227 186
30% 30% 30% 34% 37% 29% 35% 30% 19% 36% 32% 23%
fi cfi fi fi fi cfi fi
No 856 482 374 81 140 129 122 138 247 221 251 385
41% 47% 35% 35% 39% 38% 33% 44% 51% 37% 36% 49%
b adgh abcdgh abcdgh
Don't know 611 235 376 73 89 107 120 79 143 162 227 222
29% 23% 35% 31% 25% 32% 32% 25% 30% 27% 32% 28%
a b b b beg
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Q1 8. Jordan

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?

Omni Islamic Relief

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
625 16 35 75 20 59 31 56 57 43 83 67 84 543 386 239
30% 26% 20% 32% 23% 35% 31% 31% 38% 24% 29% 34% 31% 31% 33% 26%
b bdi b b bdi b b b b b
856 30 82 88 42 71 44 66 42 72 116 76 127 700 472 384
41% 49% 47% 38% 49% 42% 43% 36% 28% 40% 41% 39% 46% 40% 41% 41%
h gh gh h h h h cghm h
611 16 60 71 24 40 27 59 50 65 86 52 64 509 301 310
29% 25% 34% 30% 28% 23% 26% 33% 33% 36% 30% 27% 23% 29% 26% 33%
el el el el | | a
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q1_8. Jordan: Which of the following countries, do you think are in civil war?

BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious

Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j

Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708

Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Yes 625 305 58 14 16 8 14 16 430 372 184
30% 29% 43% 57% 60% 38% 62% 34% 33% 31% 26%

ahij aghij j j

No 856 442 53 6 8 10 6 13 539 486 293

41% 42% 39% 26% 29% 51% 28% 29% 41% 41% 41%
¢} cg

Don't know 611 297 24 4 3 2 2 17 349 325 237
29% 28% 18% 17% 10% 11% 11% 36% 26% 27% 33%

be be b be abehi
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q2. What proportion of the national income do you think the UK Government plans to spend on international aid in 20217
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 1824 | 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
None (0.0) 133 64 69 5 15 14 24 30 44 20 39 74
6% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 7% 10% 9% 3% 5% 9%
ag abcgh abcgh ag abcgh
Less than 1% (0.5) 301 181 120 30 35 25 51 59 99 65 76 159
14% 18% 11% 13% 10% 8% 14% 19% 21% 11% 11% 20%
b c c abcgh abcdgh abcdgh
1-5% (3.0) 531 275 256 56 86 83 102 79 125 143 185 204
25% 27% 24% 24% 24% 25% 28% 26% 26% 24% 26% 26%
6-10% (8.0) 329 183 147 53 85 71 41 31 47 138 112 79
16% 18% 14% 23% 24% 21% 11% 10% 10% 23% 16% 10%
b defhi defhi defhi defhi defi
11%-20% (15.5) 130 73 57 19 50 25 16 11 9 69 41 20
6% 7% 5% 8% 14% 7% 4% 4% 2% 12% 6% 2%
defi acdefhi efi cdefhi fi
More than 20% (30.0) 68 29 38 11 16 17 12 3 9 27 28 12
3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2%
ei ei efi ei ei
Don't know 600 217 384 57 75 100 124 95 150 132 224 245
29% 21% 36% 25% 21% 30% 33% 31% 31% 22% 32% 31%
a bg abg bg bg abg abg
Net: 1%+ 1058 560 499 140 237 195 171 125 190 377 366 315
51% 55% 47% 60% 66% 58% 46% 40% 39% 63% 52% 40%
b defhi cdefhi defhi defhi efi
Base for stats 1492 804 688 175 287 235 247 215 333 462 481 548
Mean Score 5.65 5.45 5.88 7.12 7.67 7.30 5.11 3.68 3.64 7.46 6.18 3.65
defi defhi defhi efi defhi efi
Standard Deviation 6.882 6.527 7.273 7.543 7.343 7.664 6.851 5.057 5.511 7.416 7.334 5.333
Standard Error 179 .247 .262 443 .391 467 484 .364 429 .292 .339 .282
Error variance .03 .06 .07 .20 .15 .22 .23 .13 .18 .09 11 .08
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q2. What proportion of the national income do you think the UK Government plans to spend on international aid in 20217

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

None

Less than 1%

1-5%

6-10%

11%-20%

More than 20%

Don't know

Net: 1%+

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Standard Error
Error variance

(0.0)

(0.5)

(3.0)

(8.0)

(15.5)

(30.0)

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
133 9 10 22 4 8 7 9 13 13 7 17 15 107 66 67
6% 14% 5% 9% 4% 5% 7% 5% 9% 7% 3% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7%
bdegjim i i i i i
301 10 38 41 11 26 16 19 15 20 26 42 36 237 154 147
14% 16% 22% 18% 12% 15% 16% 11% 10% 11% 9% 22% 13% 14% 13% 16%
ghijlm ghj ghijlm
531 13 43 58 25 40 22 44 44 47 72 54 69 453 311 221
25% 21% 24% 25% 29% 23% 22% 25% 30% 26% 25% 28% 25% 26% 27% 24%
329 10 28 29 15 37 13 31 17 24 44 23 57 278 203 126
16% 16% 16% 12% 18% 22% 13% 17% 11% 14% 16% 12% 21% 16% 18% 13%
chikm chikm b
130 4 7 16 8 7 2 8 9 12 23 11 22 117 79 51
6% 7% 4% 7% 10% 4% 2% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 5%
f f f
68 1 2 1 2 6 5 14 3 7 10 2 14 60 36 32
3% 2% 1% * 3% 4% 5% 8% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3%
c c bchjkm c c bc c
600 16 48 67 20 47 36 55 47 56 102 45 60 500 309 291
29% 25% 27% 29% 24% 27% 36% 31% 32% 31% 36% 23% 22% 29% 27% 31%
ki | | | dkim | a
1058 28 80 103 51 90 43 97 73 91 149 90 163 907 629 429
51% 45% 45% 44% 60% 53% 42% 54% 49% 50% 52% 46% 59% 52% 54% 46%
bcf cf bcfhkm c b
1492 47 128 167 65 124 65 125 101 125 182 149 214 1251 850 642
5.65 471 4.25 4.18 6.19 5.81 5.60 7.45 5.06 6.03 6.76 4.09 6.74 5.83 5.83 5.42
bck c bchkm ck bchk bchk bck
6.882 6.002 5.269 4.976 6.702 6.842 7.962 8.900 6.215 7.449 7.200 5.385 7.635 6.986 6.750 7.051
179 974 .527 .392 .807 .630 .958 .708 .575 713 .547 .602 .458 197 231 .284
.03 .95 .28 15 .65 .40 .92 .50 .33 .51 .30 .36 21 .04 .05 .08
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q2. What proportion of the national income do you think the UK Government plans to spend on international aid in 20217

BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious
Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j
Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708
Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
None (0.0) 133 68 6 - 1 - 1 3 79 73 52
6% 7% 4% - 5% - 3% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Less than 1% (0.5) 301 137 11 2 3 4 1 7 165 154 127
14% 13% 8% 6% 10% 19% 5% 16% 13% 13% 18%
abhi
1-5% (3.0 531 279 35 5 7 3 4 10 342 307 181
25% 27% 26% 20% 26% 13% 17% 22% 26% 26% 25%
6-10% (8.0) 329 172 37 9 11 9 4 8 250 213 72
16% 16% 27% 38% 39% 44% 18% 18% 19% 18% 10%
i ahij aghij aghij i i i
11%-20% (15.5) 130 59 15 3 3 2 7 4 93 78 30
6% 6% 11% 13% 12% 9% 30% 9% 7% 7% 4%
ahij j i i
More than 20% (30.0) 68 27 7 * - 2 3 2 41 35 23
3% 3% 5% 1% - 12% 15% 5% 3% 3% 3%
ahij
Don't know 600 302 24 5 2 1 3 11 347 323 228
29% 29% 18% 22% 7% 3% 12% 24% 26% 27% 32%
be e e e be be behi
Net: 1%+ 1058 536 94 17 21 16 17 24 727 633 306
51% 51% 70% 72% 78% 78% 80% 53% 55% 53% 43%
j aghij aij aghij j j
Base for stats 1492 742 111 19 25 20 19 35 971 860 485
Mean Score 5.65 5.39 7.62 7.74 6.31 9.24 12.48 6.54 5.97 5.76 4.84
ahij ahij j j
Standard Deviation 6.882 6.380 7.345 5.514 4.711 9.050 9.740 7.794 6.750 6.644 6.919
Standard Error 179 .246 .596 1.176 .982 1.652 2.178 1.137 217 .233 324
Error variance .03 .06 .35 1.38 .97 2.73 4.74 1.29 .05 .05 .10
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q3. What proportion of the national income do you think that the UK Government should spend on international aid in 20217
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
None (0.0) 496 263 233 8 31 47 99 127 185 38 146 312
24% 26% 22% 3% 9% 14% 27% 41% 38% 6% 21% 39%
b a abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh a abcg abcdgh
Less than 1% (0.5) 336 170 166 25 33 32 66 61 119 58 97 180
16% 17% 16% 11% 9% 9% 18% 20% 25% 10% 14% 23%
abcg abcgh abcdgh bcg abcgh
1-5% (3.0) 433 205 228 48 87 89 68 55 85 135 157 140
21% 20% 21% 21% 24% 27% 18% 18% 18% 23% 22% 18%
efi adefi i i
6-10% (8.0) 297 152 145 63 77 68 36 19 35 140 103 54
14% 15% 14% 27% 21% 20% 10% 6% 7% 23% 15% 7%
bedethi defhi defhi defhi defi
11%-20% (15.5) 130 65 66 30 51 21 22 2 4 81 43 6
6% 6% 6% 13% 14% 6% 6% 1% 1% 14% 6% 1%
cdefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi
More than 20% (30.0) 56 25 31 14 19 13 5 3 2 33 18 5
3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 1% * 6% 3% 1%
defhi defhi defi defhi fi
Don't know 343 142 201 45 64 65 75 43 53 108 139 95
16% 14% 19% 19% 18% 19% 20% 14% 11% 18% 20% 12%
a fi fi fi efi fi efi
Net: 1%+ 916 446 470 155 234 191 131 79 126 389 322 206
44% 44% 44% 67% 65% 57% 35% 26% 26% 65% 46% 26%
cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi
Base for stats 1749 879 870 187 298 270 296 267 431 486 566 698
Mean Score 431 4.16 4.46 8.22 7.56 5.72 3.42 1.74 1.69 7.81 4.52 1.71
cdefhi cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi defi
Standard Deviation 6.424 6.240 6.604 7.836 7.790 7.013 5.569 3.838 3.360 7.806 6.398 3.548
Standard Error .156 .226 .216 447 404 .399 .357 .244 .228 .300 .272 .165
Error variance .02 .05 .05 .20 .16 .16 13 .06 .05 .09 .07 .03
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q3. What proportion of the national income do you think that the UK Government should spend on international aid in 20217

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

None

Less than 1%

1-5%

6-10%

11%-20%

More than 20%

Don't know

Net: 1%+

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Standard Error
Error variance

(0.0)

(0.5)

(3.0)

(8.0)

(15.5)

(30.0)

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
496 12 34 64 30 35 37 43 30 43 52 68 47 413 214 283
24% 19% 19% 27% 36% 21% 36% 24% 20% 24% 18% 35% 17% 24% 18% 30%
jl abeghijlm abeghijlm | abeghijlm | a
336 7 30 35 9 28 14 31 20 45 55 32 30 286 150 186
16% 11% 17% 15% 11% 16% 14% 17% 13% 25% 20% 16% 11% 16% 13% 20%
| acdfhim | | a
433 14 34 47 16 34 19 34 33 40 63 42 57 366 294 139
21% 22% 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 19% 23% 22% 22% 22% 21% 21% 25% 15%
b
297 15 26 23 10 29 11 22 19 19 45 17 61 246 200 97
14% 23% 15% 10% 12% 17% 11% 12% 13% 11% 16% 9% 22% 14% 17% 10%
cfgik ck c cdfghikm b
130 4 7 12 4 14 2 12 12 8 18 9 27 116 84 46
6% % 4% 5% 5% 8% 2% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 10% 7% 7% 5%
f bcfim b
56 1 8 6 1 4 2 9 4 4 6 1 11 46 37 19
3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2%
343 10 38 46 15 26 16 30 30 21 44 24 43 279 180 163
16% 16% 22% 20% 17% 15% 16% 17% 20% 12% 16% 12% 16% 16% 16% 17%
i i i
916 34 74 88 31 81 35 76 69 71 132 70 155 774 615 302
44% 54% 42% 38% 36% 48% 34% 42% 46% 39% 47% 36% 57% 44% 53% 32%
cdfk cf f cf bedfghijkm f b
1749 53 138 187 71 145 85 150 118 160 240 171 231 1473 979 770
431 491 4.77 3.80 3.04 4.72 2.87 4.86 4.81 3.45 4.36 2.74 6.07 4.33 5.07 3.35
fk fk dfk fk dfk fk cdfijkm fk b
6.424 5.767 7.318 6.361 4.828 6.338 5.327 7.614 6.701 5.941 6.089 4.715 7.169 6.408 6.669 5.966
.156 .869 .698 .469 .558 .534 .578 .560 .581 .506 422 492 414 .168 .215 .220
.02 .76 .49 .22 31 .28 .33 31 .34 .26 .18 .24 a7 .03 .05 .05
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q3. What proportion of the national income do you think that the UK Government should spend on international aid in 20217
BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious
Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j
Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708
Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
None (0.0) 496 262 6 - 4 1 5 7 285 279 201
24% 25% 5% - 15% 4% 23% 15% 22% 24% 28%
bce bc bce bce bceghi
Less than 1% (0.5) 336 217 7 1 - 1 1 7 234 227 93
16% 21% 5% 3% - 7% 4% 16% 18% 19% 13%
bcj b bcj bcj b
1-5% (3.0 433 209 32 8 9 5 6 7 276 244 145
21% 20% 24% 32% 32% 26% 28% 15% 21% 21% 20%
6-10% (8.0) 297 132 40 9 8 9 4 7 207 167 83
14% 13% 29% 36% 29% 43% 18% 15% 16% 14% 12%
aghij aghij aghij aj
11%-20% (15.5) 130 50 21 2 5 1 3 6 88 67 38
6% 5% 16% 10% 20% 3% 14% 13% 7% 6% 5%
ahij ahij
More than 20% (30.0) 56 26 10 1 - 3 2 3 45 35 10
3% 3% 8% 6% - 14% 7% 6% 3% 3% 1%
ahij ahij j j j
Don't know 343 147 19 4 1 1 2 9 183 163 144
16% 14% 14% 15% 5% 3% 8% 20% 14% 14% 20%
e aehi
Net: 1%+ 916 417 103 20 22 18 14 23 616 513 276
44% 40% 76% 83% 80% 86% 66% 49% 47% 43% 39%
aghij aghij aghij aj j
Base for stats 1749 896 116 20 26 20 20 37 1135 1019 569
Mean Score 4.31 3.74 9.04 8.23 6.65 9.26 7.04 6.96 4.69 4.20 3.57
ahij ahij ahij aj
Standard Deviation 6.424 6.122 8.139 7.224 5.443 9.419 8.613 8.620 6.821 6.476 5.542
Standard Error .156 .217 .648 1.475 1.111 1.720 1.836 1.219 .205 .210 .240
Error variance .02 .05 42 2.17 1.23 2.96 3.37 1.49 .04 .04 .06
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q4. This year, the UK Government has pledged 0.5% of the UK national income to provide international aid in 2021. Do you think it should spend more, less or the

same amount?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much more 136 7 59 25 35 25 26 15 11 60 51 25
7% 8% 6% 11% 10% 7% 7% 5% 2% 10% 7% 3%
efi efi fi fi efi fi
A little more 341 158 184 56 72 59 53 35 66 128 112 101
16% 15% 17% 24% 20% 18% 14% 11% 14% 21% 16% 13%
cdefhi defi ei defhi
Same amount 591 273 318 67 121 119 107 59 118 188 227 177
28% 27% 30% 29% 33% 36% 29% 19% 24% 32% 32% 22%
ei efi aefi ei efi efi
A little less 238 121 117 31 49 36 34 37 52 79 70 89
11% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 10% 11%
h
Much less 518 280 238 12 31 44 101 131 199 43 145 329
25% 27% 22% 5% 8% 13% 27% 42% 41% 7% 21% 42%
b abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 267 112 155 42 55 51 49 33 38 96 100 71
13% 11% 14% 18% 15% 15% 13% 11% 8% 16% 14% 9%
a efi fi fi f efi fi
Net: More 478 234 243 81 107 84 79 50 77 187 163 127
23% 23% 23% 35% 29% 25% 21% 16% 16% 32% 23% 16%
cdefhi defhi efi cdefhi efi
Net: Less 756 401 355 43 79 80 135 168 250 123 215 418
36% 39% 33% 19% 22% 24% 37% 54% 52% 21% 31% 53%
b abcg abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q4. This year, the UK Government has pledged 0.5% of the UK national income to provide international aid in 2021. Do you think it should spend more, less or the

same amount?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
Total 2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Much more 136 4 18 4 3 16 11 14 9 7 15 9 26 103 82 54
7% 6% 10% 2% 3% 9% 11% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6%
cdim c cdim c c c cdim c
A little more 341 19 29 42 9 25 14 20 25 27 48 33 51 279 225 117
16% 31% 17% 18% 11% 14% 13% 11% 17% 15% 17% 17% 19% 16% 19% 13%
bedefghijim g g b
Same amount 591 18 50 61 21 53 19 56 48 56 85 57 69 504 345 246
28% 28% 29% 26% 25% 31% 19% 31% 32% 31% 30% 29% 25% 29% 30% 26%
f f f f f f
A little less 238 2 15 28 9 21 9 24 8 22 40 22 39 212 141 97
11% 3% 8% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 5% 12% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 10%
h h h h ah ah h
Much less 518 14 35 64 34 42 36 40 33 45 65 59 54 433 228 290
25% 22% 20% 27% 40% 24% 35% 22% 22% 25% 23% 30% 20% 25% 20% 31%
I abceghijim bghjlm | | a
Don't know 267 6 29 36 10 15 13 27 26 24 31 15 36 219 138 129
13% 9% 16% 15% 12% 9% 13% 15% 17% 13% 11% 8% 13% 12% 12% 14%
ek e ek
Net: More 478 23 47 46 12 40 24 35 34 34 63 42 77 383 307 171
23% 37% 27% 20% 14% 24% 24% 19% 23% 19% 22% 21% 28% 22% 26% 18%
cdgijkm d cdgim b
Net: Less 756 16 50 91 42 62 45 63 40 67 105 81 93 646 369 387
36% 26% 28% 39% 50% 37% 44% 35% 27% 37% 37% 42% 34% 37% 32% 41%
bh abeghijlm abh h bh bh a
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q4. This year, the UK Government has pledged 0.5% of the UK national income to provide international aid in 2021. Do you think it should spend more, less or the

same amount?
BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious
Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion

Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j

Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708

Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Much more 136 52 23 1 1 2 2 6 87 64 47
7% 5% 17% 4% 4% 12% 8% 13% 7% 5% 7%

ahij ai

A little more 341 165 35 4 5 2 5 10 225 191 106

16% 16% 26% 18% 18% 11% 21% 21% 17% 16% 15%
ahij

Same amount 591 322 41 9 7 5 6 15 404 363 172

28% 31% 30% 36% 25% 23% 28% 32% 31% 31% 24%
i ] i

A little less 238 120 14 4 10 6 3 4 161 147 69

11% 12% 10% 17% 36% 29% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10%
abghij

Much less 518 276 4 3 3 3 6 7 302 298 204
25% 26% 3% 14% 13% 17% 25% 14% 23% 25% 29%

bg b b b b bg bgh

Don't know 267 109 19 2 1 2 1 5 139 120 116
13% 10% 14% 10% 4% 9% 4% 11% 11% 10% 16%

ahi

Net: More 478 217 58 5 6 5 6 15 313 255 153
23% 21% 43% 22% 22% 23% 29% 34% 24% 22% 21%

acehij aij

Net: Less 756 396 18 7 13 9 8 11 462 445 273
36% 38% 13% 31% 49% 46% 38% 24% 35% 38% 38%

bg b bg b b bg bg
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Q5. The Yemeni Civil war has resulted in the deaths of thousands of Yemeni citizens, including children. Yemen is also facing a famine, and the UN has warned that
more than 400,000 children are at risk of starvation. This year as part of wider foreign aid budget cuts, the UK Government is planning to give 59% less to Yemen in aid

than it did last year. Which of the following statements best reflects your views?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male \ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 { 55-64 { 65+ NET: 18-34 { NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546
Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The UK government has definitely made the correct decision to reduce
aid to Yemen 642 369 272 42 93 82 120 124 180 135 203 304
31% 36% 25% 18% 26% 25% 32% 40% 37% 23% 29% 38%
b a a abcg abcgh abcgh ag abcgh
The UK government has probably made the correct decision to reduce aid
to Yemen 494 231 263 55 107 102 84 54 92 161 186 146
24% 23% 25% 24% 29% 31% 23% 17% 19% 27% 26% 18%
e defi adefi efi efi
The UK government has probably made the wrong decision to reduce aid
to Yemen 283 125 158 51 51 52 52 19 58 102 104 7
14% 12% 15% 22% 14% 15% 14% 6% 12% 17% 15% 10%
bedefhi ei ei e e ei ei
The UK government has definitely made the wrong decision to reduce aid
to Yemen 216 104 112 35 43 20 34 42 42 7 54 85
10% 10% 10% 15% 12% 6% 9% 14% 9% 13% 8% 11%
cdfh ch ch ch c
| don't know 457 192 265 50 69 79 79 70 109 119 158 180
22% 19% 25% 22% 19% 24% 21% 23% 23% 20% 22% 23%
a
Net: Correct decision 1136 600 535 97 199 185 204 178 273 296 389 451
54% 59% 50% 42% 55% 55% 55% 57% 56% 50% 55% 57%
b a a a ag a a ag ag
Net: Wrong decision 499 229 270 85 94 71 87 61 101 179 158 162
24% 22% 25% 37% 26% 21% 23% 20% 21% 30% 22% 20%
bcdefghi i cdefhi
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q5. The Yemeni Civil war has resulted in the deaths of thousands of Yemeni citizens, including children. Yemen is also facing a famine, and the UN has warned that
more than 400,000 children are at risk of starvation. This year as part of wider foreign aid budget cuts, the UK Government is planning to give 59% less to Yemen in aid
than it did last year. Which of the following statements best reflects your views?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The UK government has definitely made the correct decision
to reduce aid to Yemen

The UK government has probably made the correct decision to
reduce aid to Yemen

The UK government has probably made the wrong decision to
reduce aid to Yemen

The UK government has definitely made the wrong decision to
reduce aid to Yemen

I don't know

Net: Correct decision

Net: Wrong decision

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945
2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
642 16 42 84 30 54 34 65 47 54 70 60 85 550 316 326
31% 26% 24% 36% 35% 32% 34% 36% 32% 30% 25% 31% 31% 31% 27% 35%
bj i bj i a
494 13 24 52 22 33 22 43 32 47 86 49 69 434 287 207
24% 21% 14% 22% 26% 19% 22% 24% 22% 26% 30% 25% 25% 25% 25% 22%
b b b b bce b b b
283 10 26 32 10 24 14 16 16 30 39 24 44 234 189 94
14% 15% 15% 14% 11% 14% 14% 9% 11% 16% 14% 12% 16% 13% 16% 10%
g g b
216 8 36 17 4 28 10 17 13 14 25 15 28 162 139 77
10% 13% 20% 7% 5% 17% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8%
cdfghijkim cdghijkim b
457 15 48 49 20 32 21 39 40 36 64 46 47 372 229 228
22% 25% 27% 21% 23% 19% 21% 22% 27% 20% 22% 24% 17% 21% 20% 24%
| | a
1136 29 66 137 52 87 56 108 80 101 156 109 155 984 603 533
54% 47% 38% 59% 61% 51% 55% 60% 54% 56% 55% 56% 56% 56% 52% 57%
b b b b b b b b b b b a
499 18 62 48 13 52 24 33 29 44 64 39 73 395 328 172
24% 29% 35% 21% 16% 30% 24% 18% 20% 24% 23% 20% 26% 23% 28% 18%
cdghijkm cdghm dg b
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q5. The Yemeni Civil war has resulted in the deaths of thousands of Yemeni citizens, including children. Yemen is also facing a famine, and the UN has warned that
more than 400,000 children are at risk of starvation. This year as part of wider foreign aid budget cuts, the UK Government is planning to give 59% less to Yemen in aid

than it did last year. Which of the following statements best reflects your views?
BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious
Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j
Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708
Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The UK government has definitely made the correct decision to reduce
aid to Yemen 642 347 35 4 10 6 2 9 413 378 215
31% 33% 26% 17% 38% 30% 8% 19% 31% 32% 30%
bg 9 9
The UK government has probably made the correct decision to reduce aid
to Yemen 494 273 37 7 4 8 7 9 345 309 138
24% 26% 27% 30% 14% 41% 30% 20% 26% 26% 19%
i i g ] i
The UK government has probably made the wrong decision to reduce aid
to Yemen 283 132 21 7 9 3 3 6 181 160 94
14% 13% 15% 29% 32% 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 13%
ahij
The UK government has definitely made the wrong decision to reduce aid
to Yemen 216 72 20 3 1 2 7 10 115 95 93
10% 7% 15% 12% 4% 9% 31% 22% 9% 8% 13%
ahi ahij ahi
| don't know 457 219 23 3 3 1 4 11 264 241 174
22% 21% 17% 12% 12% 6% 17% 25% 20% 20% 24%
e e e behi
Net: Correct decision 1136 620 71 11 14 15 8 18 758 686 353
54% 59% 53% 47% 53% 71% 38% 40% 57% 58% 49%
gi gj g g
Net: Wrong decision 499 204 41 10 10 5 10 16 296 255 187
24% 20% 30% 42% 36% 23% 45% 36% 22% 22% 26%
ahi ahi ahi ai
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q6. Which of the following do you think is the primary causes of death in Yemen as a result of conflict?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2092 908 1184 387 460 386 313 301 245 847 699 546

Total 2092 1021 1071 232 362 335 370 310 483 594 705 793
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Bullets & bombs 419 210 209 31 56 69 82 70 111 87 151 181
20% 21% 20% 13% 15% 21% 22% 23% 23% 15% 21% 23%

ag abg abg abg abg abg

Hunger 475 243 232 63 87 69 76 63 117 150 145 180
23% 24% 22% 27% 24% 21% 21% 20% 24% 25% 21% 23%

ceh h

Poor sanitation and illness 611 296 315 58 109 102 131 96 115 167 233 211

29% 29% 29% 25% 30% 30% 36% 31% 24% 28% 33% 27%
afgi afgi

COVID-19 139 68 71 30 52 30 5 6 16 82 35 22

7% 7% 7% 13% 14% 9% 1% 2% 3% 14% 5% 3%
defhi cdefhi defhi cdefhi dei

Don't know 448 204 244 51 57 65 75 75 124 108 140 199
21% 20% 23% 22% 16% 19% 20% 24% 26% 18% 20% 25%

b bg bg bcgh
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q6. Which of the following do you think is the primary causes of death in Yemen as a result of conflict?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Bullets & bombs

Hunger

Poor sanitation and illness

COvVID-19

Don't know

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2092 51 146 234 94 177 105 228 163 162 262 110 360 1790 1147 945

2092 63 177 233 85 170 101 181 148 181 284 195 274 1751 1159 933
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

419 21 18 55 19 34 19 35 33 29 58 36 62 361 226 193
20% 34% 10% 23% 22% 20% 19% 20% 22% 16% 20% 18% 23% 21% 20% 21%

befgijkm b b b b b b b b b

475 11 48 52 19 39 22 37 24 44 60 52 66 394 273 202

23% 18% 27% 22% 22% 23% 22% 21% 16% 25% 21% 26% 24% 22% 24% 22%
h h h

611 16 61 62 32 57 26 57 35 56 78 57 73 507 347 264

29% 26% 35% 27% 37% 33% 26% 32% 24% 31% 27% 29% 27% 29% 30% 28%
h hl

139 3 9 20 3 8 9 8 20 11 12 9 28 118 89 50

7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 5% 13% 6% 4% 4% 10% 7% 8% 5%
bdegijkm bdegjm b

448 11 41 45 13 32 24 43 36 40 76 42 44 372 223 225
21% 17% 23% 19% 15% 19% 24% 24% 24% 22% 27% 22% 16% 21% 19% 24%

| | cdim | a
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Omni Islamic Relief

Q6. Which of the following do you think is the primary causes of death in Yemen as a result of conflict?

BASE: All respondents

Religion
Net: Religious
Total Christian Muslim Hindu Jew Sikh Buddhist Other Net: Religious | but not muslim No Religion
Significance Level: 95% a b c *d e *f g h i j
Unweighted Total 2092 946 186 30 26 31 24 65 1308 1122 708
Total 2092 1043 135 24 27 21 22 46 1318 1183 714
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Bullets & bombs 419 233 28 2 4 2 4 8 282 253 129
20% 22% 21% 9% 14% 12% 16% 17% 21% 21% 18%
i
Hunger 475 232 46 7 4 4 4 13 309 263 152
23% 22% 34% 29% 15% 17% 20% 27% 23% 22% 21%
ahij
Poor sanitation and illness 611 302 26 8 16 7 6 11 376 350 216
29% 29% 19% 33% 58% 33% 29% 25% 29% 30% 30%
b b b b
COVID-19 139 56 13 4 2 6 6 7 93 80 41
7% 5% 9% 15% 7% 30% 28% 14% 7% 7% 6%
a aj abhij ahij
Don't know 448 220 22 3 2 2 2 8 258 236 177
21% 21% 16% 15% 6% 8% 7% 17% 20% 20% 25%
behi
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